
14 JANUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

2 

3 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/36 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made In respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 
SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Dec i s ions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 
Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 Is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

HO 15.10.001 Fatty acids, as may be approved on condition they are used Free 

HO 

ON 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

ON 
ON 
ON 
DN 
DN 

DN 

HO 

DN 

DN 
ON 
ON 
ON 

ON 

ON 

DN 

Inset 

24.02.031 

by a manufacturer only, In making resins, paints, putty, 
industrial cleaners and greases; 
APPROVED: 
Dehydrated castor oil fatty acids 
Distilled linseed oil fatty acids 
Stock 1188 
Sylfat V·18 
Cut rag tobacco 

27.10.083) Printing inks and printers vanishes 
27.10.085) 
27.10.087) 
27.10.089) 
30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

Antihistalone tablets 
Becotide suspension for nebulisation 
Canes ten I cream 
Diazemuls ampoules 
Diprosone O.V 
Netromycln Injection 
Ralgro pelletlsed Implants 
Roxazole (vet) 
Vetimast 

32.12.009 Darex can sealing compound lOOA all grades 
32.12.009 Darex solvent lining compound 800: all grades 
34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported In bulk 

and not being soaps or containing soaps; 
APPROVED: 
Monomate CPA 
Monomate OPA 30, non·lrrl tating anionics addl ti ve 

35.05.009 Starch based glues, peculiar to use by tanners 
35.06.000 Tesafix 4966 and 4959 adhesive transfer tape 
37.08.009 Agfa Gevaert permagraphlc and durographic chemical 

products 
37.08.009 Chemical products, as may be approved, for use In 

processing Industrial films and printing papers, 
CRI66B, CR613B, CR643B, CR642B and CR618B 

38.17.000 Fire fighting compounds: 
"(I) Ansuls, expendol angus FP70-3%, FP570-6%, Purple K, 
Foray, Ansul plus 508, 50C 
(2) Dry powder on monoammonium phosphate base 
(3) Foamouse and Fluor foamousse 
(4) Nations Aero-o-foam 
(5) Moussol G and AP 
(6) Powder for extinguishers 
(7) Protein foam 
(8) Sthamex AFEF and F-15 
(9) Trydol 
(10) 3M brand IIghtwater 

38.19.079 Chemical products and preparations etc. 
"Freon" T-P35 solvent 
, 'Freon" n.tS sol vent 
, 'Freon" TMC sol vent 
K9B44 , stabilizer for ice cream 'thick shake' mixture 
Marloid-CMS 

39.02.268 Sol.ent hose 4.8 mm constructed of polyethelene 
39.02.268 609 resin bose 9.5 mm rubber outer, braided intermediate 

and resin resistant inner liner (plastic) 
39.02.268 610 air hose 4.8 mm constucted of rubber outer, braided 

intermediate and resin resistant inner liner (plastic) 
39.02.331 Strapping tape and poly tetra fluoroemylene (PTFE) tape 

39.02.378) Acetate. film sheets, for use In overhead projectors 
39.02.379) 

20 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

5 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

25 

Free 

Aul 15 99 
Can 15 
Pac Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Aul 10 
Can 10 
DC 10 
Free 

15 

26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
26 
26 
26 
99 
99 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

99 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

99 

462325J 
580541E 
46000lA 
100050A 
580746J 

8/85 
11/85 
6/85 
7/78 

11/85 

9/93 
3/91 
6/93 
9/86 
8/86 

560617K 10/85 3/94 

530265L 
530272C 
530273A 
530274K 
530281B 
530280D 
530290A 
530279L 
530246D 
520672D 
520673B 

56lll0F 
561111D 
560835L 
560836J 
560837G 

11/85 
11/85 
11/85 
11/85 
1/86 
1/86 

11/85 
1/86 

10/85 
9/85 
9/85 

12/85 
12/85 
10/85 
7/85 

10/85 

560864D 10 / 85 

10/90 
10/91 
10/90 
10/90 
11/90 
11/90 
3/90 

12/90 
9/90 
6/92 
3/92 

3/94 
3/94 
3/94 
3/94 
3/94 

3/94 

580752C 10/85 6/93 

560838E 10/85 3/94 

560839C 
560840G 
561078J 
561077L 

561076B 

560228K 

10/85 
10/85 
7/85 
7/85 

7/85 

7/85 

3/94 
3/94 
3/94 
3/94 

3/94 

3/94 

560841E 10/85 3/94 

65 


