THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/36
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
 - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

- (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- 4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

		SCHEDULE 1			
		General Decisions	Approved		
	 -				

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect:	ive To	
		-							
	15.10.001	Fatty acids, as may be approved on condition they are used by a manufacturer only, in making resins, paints, putty, industrial cleaners and greases; APPROVED:	Free		••				
		Dehydrated castor oil fatty acids				462325J	8/85	9/93	
		Distilled linseed oil fatty acids					11/85	3/91	
		Stock 1188				460001A	6/85	6/93	
		Sylfat V-18				100050A	7/78	9/86	
	24.02.031	Cut rag tobacco	20	Aul 15 Can 15	99	580746J		8/86	
	07 10 000)	Polatica into and anistana members	Post of	Pac Free		500015W	10/05	0/04	
	27.10.083) 27.10.085) 27.10.087)	Printing inks and printers vanishes	Free	Free	15	560617K	10/85	3/94	
	27.10.089)								
	30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments							
	,	Antihistalone tablets	Free	Free	26	530265L	11/85	10/90	
		Becotide suspension for nebulisation	Free	Free	25		11/85		
		Canesten 1 cream	Free	Free	25		11/85		
		Diazemuls ampoules	Free	Free	25	530274K	11/85	10/90	
		Diprosone O.V	Free	Free	25	530281B		11/90	
		Netromycin injection	Free	Free	25	530280D	1/86	11/90	
		Ralgro pelletised implants	Free	Free	26	530290A	11/85	3/90	
		Roxazole (vet)	Free	Free	26	530279L	1/86	12/90	
		Vetimast	Free	Free	26	530246D	10/85	9/90	
	32.12.009	Darex can sealing compound 100A all grades	Free	Free	99	520672D	9/85	6/92	
	32.12.009	Darex solvent lining compound 800: all grades	Free	Free	99	520673B	9/85	3/92	
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soaps; APPROVED: Monomate CPA	Free	Free	15	561110F	12/85	3/94	
		Monomate OPA 30, non-irritating anionics additive	Free	Free	15	561110F 561111D	12/85	3/94	
	35 05 009	Starch based glues, peculiar to use by tanners	Free	Free	15	560835L	10/85	3/94	
	35.06.000		Free	Free	15	560836J	7/85	3/94	
		Agfa Gevaert permagraphic and durographic chemical products	Free	Free	15	560837G	10/85	3/94	
	37.08.009	Chemical products, as may be approved, for use in processing industrial films and printing papers,	Free	Free	15	560864D	10/85	3/94	
		CR166B, CR613B, CR643B, CR642B and CR618B	_	_					
	38.17.000	Fire fighting compounds: (1) Ansuls, expendol angus FP70-3%, FP570-6%, Purple K, Foray, Ansul plus 50B, 50C	5	Free	99	580752C	10/85	6/93	
		(2) Dry powder on monoammonium phosphate base (3) Foamouse and Fluor foamousse							
		(4) Nations Aero-o-foam							
		(5) Moussol G and AP (6) Powder for extinguishers							
	(7) Protein foam								
		(8) Sthamex AFEF and F-15							
		(9) Trydol (10) 3M brand lightwater							
	38.19.079								
		''Freon'' T-P35 solvent ''Freon'' TMS solvent	Free	Free	15	560838E	10/85	3/94	
		''Freon'' TMC solvent	_						
		K9B44, stabilizer for ice cream 'thick shake' mixture	Free	Free	15	560839C	10/85	3/94	
	00 00 000	Marloid-CMS	Free	Free	15	560840G	10/85	3/94	
	39.02.268 39.02.268		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	561078J 561077L	7/85 7/85	3/94 3/94	
	39.02.268	and resin resistant inner liner (plastic) 610 air hose 4.8 mm constucted of rubber outer, braided	Free	Free	15	561076B	7/85	3/94	
	39.02.331	intermediate and resin resistant inner liner (plastic) Strapping tape and polytetra fluoroemylene (PTFE) tape	25	Aul 10 Can 10	••	560228K	7/85	3/94	
	00 00 0=5:	Acetate film sheets, for use in overhead projectors		DC 10 Free	99	560841E			
			Free					3/94	